# 502801973 05/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIMMY KUNG	04/28/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROSSLINK TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	6380 VISCOUNT ROAD
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V 1H3

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14252281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-721-0000

Email: IPLAW@WALKERANDJOCKE.COM

Correspondent Name: WALKER & JOCKE

Address Line 1: 231 SOUTH BROADWAY STREET

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBE-1008 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. JOCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph E. Jocke/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502801973 REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0702

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas **JIMMY KUNG**, of c/o Crosslink Technology Inc., 6380 Viscount Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of one or more inventions described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 14/252,281 filed April 14, 2014 entitled

#### NON-CYTOTOXIC URETHANE ELASTOMER

(the "Invention");

And whereas **CROSSLINK TECHNOLOGY INC.**, having its head office or principal place of business at 6380 Viscount Road, Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention throughout the world;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that he has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Invention, and in and to United States Patent Application No. 14/252,281 filed April 14, 2014 and all inventions described and/or claimed therein, and in and to any application or patent relating to the Invention, including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional application, whether currently pending or filed in the future.

The Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration such additional documents as may be required to confirm this Assignment and transfer to and vest in the Assignee all rights in the Invention and any application or patent therefor.

WITNESSED at Mississauga, Ontario, on	APRIL 28 , 2014.
Witness:	JIMMY KUNG
(signature of witness)	
VALERIE WALKER	

Docket No. MBE-1008

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 05/09/2014